We expect to use the net proceeds for general corporate purposes including the repayment of debt. We intend to use a
portion of the proceeds to repay $200 million of our 6 5/8% First and Refunding Mortgage Bonds due April 1, 2003.
The repayment of debt may also include a portion of our commercial paper, which at January 31, 2003 aggregated
$345.2 million in outstanding principal amount. The weighted average maturity was 16.86 days and the weighted
average interest rate was 1.46%.

S-10

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below shows our unaudited capitalization on a consolidated basis as of December 31, 2002. The �As
Adjusted� column reflects our capitalization after giving effect to this offering of Senior Notes and the intended use of
the net proceeds from this offering. You should read this table along with our audited financial statements contained in
our most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K as well as the information presented in our Quarterly Reports on Form
10-Q. See WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION in this prospectus supplement.

December 31,

2002

Actual
As

Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt1 $ 803 $ 406
Long-term debt2:
Mortgage bonds 1,466 1,466
Senior notes and medium-term notes 1,745 2,145
Tax exempt financings 599 599

Total long-term debt 3,810 4,210
Obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred securities of subsidiary trust 400 400
Preferred stock 257 257
Total common shareholder�s equity 4,331 4,331

Total capitalization $ 9,601 $ 9,604

1 Includes securities due within one year, including $200 million of our 6 5/8% First and Refunding Mortgage Bonds due April 1, 2003.
2 Excludes the effect of unamortized discount ($23 million) and deferred gains on fair value hedges $7 million.

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated were as follows:

Twelve Months Ended December 31,

2002 2001 2000 1999 1998

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 4.68(1) 3.16 3.76 3.50 2.19

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

1 Unaudited

In the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, earnings are determined by adding fixed charges (excluding interest
capitalized) to income before taxes. These earnings are then divided by total fixed charges. Fixed charges consist of
interest charges (without reduction for Allowance for Funds Used During Construction) on long-term and short-term
debt, interest capitalized and the portion of rental expense that is representative of the interest factor.

S-11

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B5